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Part # Size List Price
107-040 1/2" 8.40
107-041 3/4" 10.64
107-042 1" 30.53
107-043 1-1/4" 27.71
107-044 1-1/2" 26.71
107-045 2" 31.18
107-046 2-1/2" 44.96
107-047 3" 53.15
107-049 4" 79.73
107-051 6" 127.66
107-052 8" 158.81
107-053 10" 250.00
107-054 12" 377.10

Part # Size List Price
107-000 1/2" 32.50
107-001 3/4" 33.14
107-002 1" 34.19
107-003 1-1/4" 33.11
107-004 1-1/2" 33.11
107-005 2" 36.98
107-006 2-1/2" 39.49
107-007 3" 62.06
107-009 4" 59.25
107-011 6" 134.91
107-012 8" 145.71
107-013 10" 220.29
107-014 12" 346.65

Nominal
Pipe Size

Outside
Diameter

O.D of Raised 
Face

Diameter at 
Base of Hub

Thickness

BORE LENGTH THRU HUB

Welding Neck 
Socket Welding

Welding Neck
Slip-on 

Threaded 
Socket Welding

D G X T B1 T1 T2

1/2
3/4
1

3.504
3.898
4.252

1.382
1.689
2.00

1.189
1.50
1.941

.441

.50

.559

.618

.819
1.051

1.882
2.059
2.189

.618

.618

.689

1-1/4
1-1/2
2

4.606
5.00
5.984

2.50
2.882
3.618

2.311
2.559
3.059

.618

.689

.752

1.382
1.610
2.071

2.252
2.441
2.50

.811

.882
1.00

2-1/2
3

7.008
7.52

4.118
5.00

3.559
4.252

.882

.941
2.469
3.071

2.752
2.752

1.118
1.189

4
6

9.016
10.984

6.189
8.50

5.311
7.559

.941
1.00

4.031
6.071

3.00
3.50

1.311
1.559

8
10
12

13.504
15.984
19.016

10.618
12.752
15.00

9.689
12.00
14.382

1.118
1.189
1.252

7.980
10.02
12.00

4.00
4.00
4.50

1.752
1.941
2.189

WELD NECK FORGED STEEL FLANGE
BLIND 1/16” RAISED FACE 

FORGED STEEL FLANGE

Forged Steel Flanges
• A105 Forged Steel

• CLASS 150

ASTMA105
ASME SA105
ANSI B16.5 
         

( 1-1/2 thru 6" available in #316 Stainless Steel add SS to part# )

CLASS 150FORGED STEEL FLANGES


